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Gear Bench 3

-20%

x3

Power Cable

1,000

3

-16%

x5

Hornet Driver

2,000

10

x5

Electrical Components

640 -48%

LEVEL 2:

3

-15%

x3

Industrial Battery

1,000

5

-52%

Advanced Electrical 
Components

x5
1,750

3

-22%

x6

Bastion Cell

5,000

LEVEL 3:

Gunsmith 3

-16%

x8

Wasp Driver

1,000

10

-49%

Mechanical 
Components

x5
640

3

-10%

x3

Rusted Tools

1,000

LEVEL 2:

3

-21%

x3

Rusted Gear

2,000

5

-46%

Advanced Mechanical 
Components

x5
1,750

3

-23%

x4

Sentinel Firing Core

3,000

LEVEL 3:

Medical Lab 10

x5

Durable Cloth

640 -53%

5

x8

Tick Pod

640 -22%

3

-10%

x2

Cracked Bioscanner

1,000

LEVEL 2:

1

+0%

Rusted Shut Medical 
Kit

x3
2,000

5

-50t%

x8

Antiseptic

1,000

3

-16%

x5

Surveyor Vault

2,000

LEVEL 3:

Refiner 3

x8

Fireball Burner

640 -27%

5

-60%

x5

ARC Motion Core

1,000

3

-10%

x3

Toaster

1,000

LEVEL 2:

3

-25%

x3

Motor

2,000

5

-25%

x10

ARC Circuitry

1,000

3

-25%

x6

Bombardier Cell

5,000

LEVEL 3:

Utility 

Station

3

x6

Snitch Scanner

2,000 -26%

3

-15%

x2

Damaged Heat Sink

1,000

10

x5

Electrical Components

640 -48%

LEVEL 2:

3

-21%

x3

Fried Motherboard

2,000

5

-52%

Advanced Electrical 
Components

x5
1,750

3

-18%

x4

Leaper Pulse Unit

5,000

LEVEL 3:

Explosives 

Station

5

-50%

x3

Synthesized Fuel

700

3

-27%

x5

Pop Trigger

640

10

x5

Crude Explosives

270 -44%

LEVEL 2:

3

-20%

x3

Laboratory Reagents

2,000

5

-46%

x5

Explosive Compound

1,000

3

-18%

x3

Rocketeer Driver

5,000

LEVEL 3:

Scrappy 10

-53%

x6

Prickly Pear

640

10

x6

Olives

640 -69%

3

x1

Cat Bed

1,000

LEVEL 4:

10

x12

Mushroom

1,000

10

x12

Apricot

640 -53%

3

Very Comfortable 
Pillow


x3
2,000

LEVEL 5:

3

-26%

x1

Dog Collar

640

LEVEL 2:

10

x3

Lemon

640 -25%

10

x3

Apricot

640 -53%

LEVEL 3:

Safe to Recycle (A–Z) 38 items

Recycling Value Index

A quick Δ% showing how much value you gain or lose 
if you recycle an item instead of selling it.

Green ▲ Positive %       Recycling returns more value 
than selling.

Red ▼ Negative %       Recycling returns less value 
than selling.

Pattern you’ll notice: High-priority components tend 
to carry a big penalty (≈ −40% to -60%). Low-priority 
items are often only −10% to -25% decreased value.

How to use it:

What it is:

=

1x Synthesized Fuel 700

1x Chemicals 1 x 50 = 50

1x Oil 1 x 300 = 300

Total 350

ROI% =
Recycle Value − Sell Value

Sell Value
x 100

350700 -50%

640 -6%

Diving Goggles
3

640 -6%

Expired Respirator
3

6,000 -21%

Ion Sputter
3

1,000 -14%

Alarm Clock
3

2,000 +0%

Broken Guidance 
System

3

2,000 -5%

Broken Handheld 
Radio

3

1,000 -25%

Coolant
3

500 -40%

Moss
10

1,000 -10%

Polluted Air Filter
3

1,000 -15%

Headphones
3

1,000 -12%

Industrial Charger
3

1,000 +0%

Radio
3

3,000 -11%

Sample Cleaner
3

3,000 -33%

Radio Relay
99

1,000 -8%

Remote Control
3

500 -50%

Rope
5

1,000 -15%

Thermostat
3

2,000 -2.5%

Unusable Weapon
3

640 -25%

Burned ARC Circuitry
3

640 -25%

Camera Lens
5

640 -25%

Barricade Kit
3

1,000 -25%

Zipline
3

270 -11%

Crumpled Plastic 
Bottle

3

293 -32%

Damaged Arc 
Powercell

5

640 -14%

Degraded ARC 
Rubber

3

1,000 -10%

Deflated Football
3

2,000 -50%

Flame Spray
1

640 -14%

Household Cleaner
5

270 +181%

Number Plate
3

300 -50%

Oil
15

640 -6%

Ruined baton
3

2,000 -26%

Spotter Relay
3

640 -25%

Rusty ARC Steel
3

640 -6%

Rusted Bolts
3

640 -25%

Ruined Handcuffs
3

640 -47%

Binoculars
1

2,000 -70%

Damaged Rocketeer 
Driver

50

270 -26%

Damaged Tick Pod
3

50

x150

Metal Parts

75

15

x80

Arc Alloy

200 -25%

50

x200

Rubber Parts

50

15

x15

Steel Spring

300 -25%

10

x35

Durable Cloth

640 -53%

10

x30

Electrical Components

640 -48%

15

x30

Wires

200 -50%

3

-18%

x5

Cooling Fan

2,000

3

x5

Light Bulb

2,000

5

-45%

x20

Sensors

500

15

x30

Battery

250 -40%

3

-42%

x1

Exodus Modules

2,750

3

+0%

x5

Humidifier

1,000

3

-50%

x3

Magnetic Accelerator

5,5000

5

-52%

Advanced Electrical 
Components

x5
1,750

3

-18%

x3

Leaper Pulse Unit

5,000

PHASE 1: Foundation PHASE 2: Core Systems PHASE 3: Framework PHASE 4: Outfitting PHASE 5: Load Stage

MATERIALS: 300.000

PROVISIONS: 180.000

SURVIVAL ITEMS: 100.000

COMBAT ITEMS: 250.000

        830.000 Worth of Items:

This section requires that you turn in different 
types of items for a total coin value as listed for 
each material type.


3

-3%

x1

Magnetron

6,000

5

x1

Fertilizer

1,000 -80%

3

-10%

x1

Water Pump

1,000

3

-50%

x1

Power Rod

5,500

3

x2

Snitch Scanner

2,000 -26%

3

-16%

x2

Wasp Driver

1,000

3

-16%

x2

Hornet Driver

2,000

3

-16%

x1

Surveyor Vault

2,000

3

-18%

x1

Leaper Pulse Unit

5,000

3

-18%

x1

Rocketeer Driver

5,000

5

-44%

x1

Syringe

500

5

-25%

x2

Antiseptic

1,000

10

x1

Durable Cloth

640 -53%

15

x1

Great Mullein

300 -33%

15

x3

ARC Alloy

200 -25%

15

x11

Wires

200 -50%

15

x3

Battery

250 -40%

Keep for Quests 17 items

Expedition Project 16 items

Workshop Upgrades 45 items

Where to find loot (Interactive Maps)

Spaceport Blue GateDam Battlegrounds Buried City Stella Montis

Filter quests, locations, and needed items—tap a map to open the live, clickable version.

ko-fi.com/prodeedSupport

Check the latest version:

   Want the latest version and more cheat sheets? It’s all 
on Ko-fi. These guides are free forever! If you find them 
useful and you’d like to help me keep them updated:

References:
Data basis: Component data, Workshop Upgrades, Interactive 
Maps, Expedition Project, Quests, and Bench upgrades 
(synced: 2025-17-11).

Images & Icons: From ARC Raiders Wiki. Images & Icons: 
From ARC Raiders Wiki. Used under Embark’s content license.

Fair use and License: CC BY-SA 4.0 — Free to share/adapt 
with credit.

S elling beats scrapping (most of the time). Recycling 
yields fewer materials than you might expect—recycling 
during a raid returns ~50% of the usual components, 
and you can only properly recycle back in Speranza. If 
you don’t need the mats right now, sell or stash.

Don’t craft “for profit.” Craft only what you’ll use; 
otherwise you often lose value compared to turning in 
or selling. (Pair this with the 50% recycling rule above.)

Quick Tips:
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